Parshva Enterprises Ltd.

C.I.N=L51909MH2017PLC297910



Date: 18.04.2022

Scrip Code:542694

The Listing Department **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Updates under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 - Intimation of In-principle approval received from BSE Limited for Migration of equity shares of the Company from BSE SME platform to Main Board of BSE Limited

Ref: ISIN: INE05MV01019

Dear Sir/Madam

This is to inform you that the Company has received the In-principle approval from BSE Limited vide letter reference number: LO/Migration/SC/IP/24/2022-23 dated April 18, 2022 for migration of equity shares of the Company from BSE SME platform to Main Board of BSE Limited.

The Company is in the process of submission of subsequent documents/application & completing the formalities as instructed by the BSE in connection with the final approval(s).

This is for your information and for the information of members of your exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Parshva Enterprises Limited

Prashant Vora Managing Director

DIN: 06574912

PARSHVA